[115-Across 29] 29-Down by George Barany and Michael Shteyman
ACROSS
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80.

Choreographer who
made push come to
shove

One may be opened
in a bank: Abbr.
Stayed in the sun
too long

Hog wild?

Old Testament
prophet

Symbols of density
Norwegian king in
the year 1000

Start of a palindrome
about Napoleon's
exile

Most adorable
patient?

It might help restore
order

Used cars

Was a few bucks
shy

Slice of beef
garnished with arrow
poison?

Gray, in a way
Greasy pig stuff
Bygone New
Zealand bird

Trade in billiard
supplies?

Calder creation with
no strings attached?
Keep

Home to Earth’s
highest and lowest
points

Promised land

Just say no!

Have a hand out,
say

. -a-brac

Suggests

Pull-down item

Dig this!

Younger brother of
Zeke and Rahm
Mineral with a
hungry name
Cousin of a minibike
Dessert that's Italian
for "pick me up"

See 6-Down
Philosopher deemed
smarter than peachy
Nietzsche

Hygiene items in
Havana?

Change after critique
"Is anybody there?"
Clearing tools

Wear away

Some are high

It may be taken after
coll.

Middle of the
palindrome about
Napoleon's exile
Pen names
Caterpillars and
such

Artist with a 1922
"Twittering Machine"
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86.
87.

89.
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111.
112.
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115.

116.

Life of Lavoisier
Middle of a rhyming
Greek trio

Gets rid of detergent
Alternative to Ivory,
Coast

Teleport

Ernie Banks
documentaries?
Large novelty item
on Tex-Mex border?
Mideast fed. since
the 1970's
Emulated an 89-
Down

Underwater shocker
Sponge Bob, e.g.?
Kind of board
Richards and
Landers

First semi-synthetic
fiber

Venomous viper ...
or a hint to this
puzzle's theme
Northernmost
German city with a
population of over
200, 000

Raise ... or raised
Hot

Fictional words that
led to grew-some
results?

One who is out of
service?

Piece of Lamb or
Bacon

It's 29 for this
puzzle's key!
Older's counterpart

DOWN

1.

2.
3.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.
16.

Active ingredient in
marijuana, for short
Top of the ___
Co-star in "The Awful
Truth" and "Bringing
Up Baby"

. Bring back to life, as

historical events

. Way to collect $200,

in Monopoly

. With 60-Across,

home of the Kings

. King during English

Civil War

. First country to

constitutionally
abolish its army

. Literary monogram
. Word for "fake"

whose name derives
from an apparatus for
coining false money
Spray banned in
1989

Intoxicating
Polynesian

beverage

Fairy tale word
before "after"
No-win situations
Guinness record?
Duck, in "Peter and
the Wolf"
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17. Robert of Broadway's
"Guys and Dolls"

18. Be offensive, in a
way

24. Enemy

28. Do, re, mi

29. Procrastinator's
promise

32. Dome name in 2008
headlines

34. Actor or Explorer
Sebastian

35. Incubators, of a sort

36. Peak in the Swiss
Alps

37. Mona Lisa, to Joe's
Cousin Vinny

38. The Sahara, e.g.

39. White wore a white
one for 1985
Wimbledon
championship match

40. Actress Sharon of
"Valley of the Dolls"

41. Bumbling

42. Makeup item

43. Radiate

46. Dijon department

49. Insult, to Pooh-Bah

50. One whose behavior
was good, perhaps

51. Code name

53. Tickle the funnybone

55.
56.
58.
59.

61.
63.
64.

65.
66.

67.
70.

71.

72.
74.
75.
79.

81.
84.
85.

86.
88.

89.
90.
91.

Spanish rice dishes
Photo finish

Aspirin and niacin
Dislodge from the
saddle

Trap

Digs (into)
"Measure for
Measure" villain
Renaissance fiddle
Aria from Verdi's "Un
Ballo in Maschera"
Words, informally
Number of spots on
a common ladybug
Any Tom, Dick, and
Harry

Teacher's summons
Bollywood queen
Bunnies play here
Start of New
Hampshire's motto
Exposed to scrutiny
Way to go

Batman and Robin,
e.g.

"South Pacific" song
Health food nut's
breakfast nuts
Farm female

Means of inheritance
Copied from a draft

93.

95.

96.
97.

98.
99.
100.
102.
103.

104.
107.

108.

Electronic Scrabble
player from the
1980's

Birthday present,
often

Windows alternative
Uncommon blood
type, briefly
Prominent rabbit
feature

Basic cleaners
"Livin'lavida___"
Bride's hair style,
maybe

Clears

Hearts or Spades
Org. confused with
United Jewish
Appeal, in
"Bananas"

Article for a
Hamburger



